PUBLIC NOTICE

BROOKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BROOKS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

The Brooks County Board of Commissioners are seeking citizens who are willing and interested in serving on the Brooks County Planning Commission Board. The Board is made up of five members. The Board meets once a month to review zoning requests for Brooks County and make recommendations to the Elected Officials. Training will be provided. The Application can be picked up from the Brooks County Administration Building located at 610 South Highland Road, Quitman, GA. For additional information, please contact Patricia Williams, County Clerk, at 229-263-5561. Completed applications may be emailed to pwilliams@brookscountyga.gov.

Patrick Folsom, Chairman
Brooks County Board of Commissioners